499-S0711
Second Amendment to Agreement No. 004-A-06/07-11
Between the County of El Dorado and
Owen Psomas Inc.

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 004-A-06/07-11 made and entered
between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California
(hereinafter referred to as "County"), acting by and through County Service Area No. 10, a
lawfully established County Service Area as defined by Government Code Section 25210
et seq., and Owen Psomas, a Colorado Corporation duly qualified to conduct business in
the State of California, whose principal place of business is 3377 Coach Lane Suite K,
Cameron Park, CA 85682 (hereinafter referred to as “Consultant”);

ARTICLE Il
Term: This Agreement shall be amended to extend for two (2) years from the date of
execution thereof, expiring on December 12, 2010.

ARTICLE IV
Compensation for Services:

B. Total payment for all Work directed by County pursuant to this Agreement shall
be amended to increase the total amount by Two Hundred Thousand Dollars
($200,000). The total payment under this Agreement to Consultant shall not
exceed Two Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollars ($290,000).

All other sections of the Agreement No. 004-A-06/07-11 dated the 12th day of December,
2006 and the First Amendment made and entered into the 12" day of December 2007
shall remain unchanged and in full force.

REQUESTING DEPARTMENT CONCURRENCE:

By: Dated:
Gerri Silva, M.S., REHS
Director Environmental Management Department




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Second Amendment the
day and year last below written.

- - COUNTY OF EL DORADO - -

Dated:

By:
Chair
Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

Cindy Keck, Clerk of the
Board of Supervisors

Dated:

By:

~ - CONSULTANT - -

Dated;

By:
Webster J. Owen, Jr., P.E., Senior Vice President
Owen Psomas Inc.

ATTEST:

Dated:

By:
Corporate Secretary
Owen Psomas Inc.




